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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

STEADYMED LTD., STEADYMED THERAPEUTICS,
INC., and STEADYMED U.S. HOLDINGS, INC.
Petitioner,

UNITED THERAPEUTICS CORPORATION,
Patent Owner.

Conference Call Before the Panel

May 10, 2016

Reported by:

JENNIFER DE LEON
JOB NO. 107543
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Tuesday, May 10, 2016
12:33 p-m.

Conference Call Before The Panel,
held telephonically, pursuant to
Agreement, before Jennifer De Leon,

a Notary Public of the State of New York.

Page 2

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

A W N P

10

11
12

13

14
15
16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

APPEARANCES:

For the Petitioner:

Stuart Pollack, Esq. (Via Telephone)

DLA Piper
1251 Avenue of The Americas
New York, New York 10020

For the Patent Owner:

STEPHEN MAEBIUS, ESQ. (Via Telephone)

GEORGE QUILLIN, ESQ.
Foley & Lardner
Washington Harbor
3000 K Street NW
Washington, D.C. 20007

For United Therapeutics

SHAUN SNADER (Via Telephone)

1735 Connecticut Avenue NW
Washington, D.C. 20009

Administrative Patent Judges:

Judge Harlow (Via Telephone)
Judge Green (Via Telephone)
Judge Chang (Via Telephone)
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CONFERENCE CALL
PROCEEDINGS

JUDGE HARLOW: You have Judges Harlow,
Green, and Chang on the line. This iIs a
conference call 1n 1PR2016-0006, Steadymed
versus United Therapeutics. As | understand
It from the correspondence from the parties,
we have three matters to address on today®s
call: Petitioner®s request for
authorization to file a motion to submit
supplemental information, Patent Owner*s
request to confer with the board regarding
an Intended motion to amend the claim, and a
proposed stipulation by the parties to
extend Due Dates 1 through 4.

Will counsel for Petitioner -- and 1™m
sorry, we"re going to repeat this
exercise -- please i1dentify yourselves.

MR. POLLACK: Good afternoon, Your Honor.
This 1s Stuart Pollack on behalf of
Petitioner Steadymed.

JUDGE HARLOW: And Patent Owner?

MR. MAEBIUS: Steven Maebius i1s here along
with George Quillin.

And Shaun Snader, are you on the line?
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CONFERENCE CALL

MR. SNADER: Yes. This 1s Shaun Snader
with United Therapeutics also for Patent
Owner .

JUDGE HARLOW: Do we have a court reporter
on the line?

THE REPORTER: Yes, 1"m here.

JUDGE HARLOW: And -- thank you very much.
Is there anyone else on the call who"s not
been i1dentified?

MR. POLLACK: Not for Petitioner, Your
Honor .

JUDGE HARLOW: All right.

MR. MAEBIUS: Nor --

JUDGE HARLOW: I1°m sorry. Go ahead, Mr.
Maebius.

MR. MAEBIUS: Nor from Patent Owner, Your
Honor .

JUDGE HARLOW: Thank you. Let"s begin
with Petitioner®™s request for authorization
to file a motion to submit supplemental
information. As | understand 1t, Petitioner
seeks authorization to file a motion to
submit two additional declarations regarding

the English translation of Qualcomm IEEE:
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